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+300V

R101
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C101
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MIC 1

MIC 2

2M2

3K3

100uF

220K

0.022 500K
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2

3

6

7

82M2

3K3

100uF

220K

0.022 500K

470K

12AX7

C203
0.5

R202
680K

RV202

TONE

C202
1500

150
C201

R201

220K

RV201

VOLUME

PU SKC

RADIO

SWA

R203

1M

R204
330K

R208

3K9

C205

100uF

R237

1K5

R209
68K

SWC

OFF

ON

C223

0.01
C204
0.22

SYSTEM
LS

R205
2M2

R207

470K

R208

68K

C206
0.022

C207
0.1

V201

7199

R210
1M

R211

1M

C210
150

C208
0.01

R212
470K

R213

470K
C209
0.1

R215

3K9

R214
3K9

C211
0.022

C212
0.022

V202
12AU7

1

2

3

8

7

6

RV203
LP201

R216

47K

R217

47K

+330V

R218

33K

R219

33K

HUM

RV204

10K

TO BIAS

@

RV206

C213

0.047
R221

68K

R222

4K7

C214

0.047

R220

68K

R223

4K7

R224
47R

R225

33K

RV205
100K

OUT LIM

R226

33K

R227

47R

+570V

FS201

0.5A

V203
KT88

V204

KT88

Wh

Bk

Or

Ye

Bu

Rd

Gy

Or

Gr

Mv

Br

Bk

Wh

Bk

C215

0.001

50591A
TR201

C216

0.001

R228

100R

SWB SKD PLA

MONITOR SPEAKER
(OPTIONAL)

A

N

E

FS202
3A

240V
Ye

Or
220V

Gy

Bu

-10V

Rd

Rd LP202

285V

RADIO B+

+570V

R229
20K

+330V

C217
90uF

C221
90uF

C218
90uF

C220
90uF

C222A
40uF

R230
150K

R231
6K8

R233
120K

C222B
40uF

R234
47K

+300V

C219
1uF

MR10
1N1763MR9

1N1763

C225
8uF

R232
15K

RV206
10K

OUTPUT CURRENT

BIAS TO RV204

33V

C224
0.47

R235
47R

R236
47R

X X

V201

4

5

V202
4

9

5

V203 V204

X

X

2 2

7 7

5 9 4

X X

MR1

MR2

MR3

MR4

MR5

MR6

MR7

MR8

MR1 to MR8 = 1N1763
NOTES:
R204 disconnected when pre-amp fitted.

Plugs viewed from wiring side.
Sockets viewed from pin side.


